

### CITY OF NORMAN, OK PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING - CANCELLED DUE TO INCLEMENT WEATHER

Development Center, Conference Room A, 225 N Webster Ave Thursday, January 09, 2025 at 5:30 PM

# AGENDA

#### AMENDED



It is the policy of the City of Norman that no person or groups of persons shall on the grounds of race, color, religion, ancestry, national origin, age, place of birth, sex, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, familial status, marital status, including marriage to a person of the same sex, disability, relation, or genetic information, be excluded from participation in, be denied the benefits of, or otherwise subjected to discrimination in employment activities or in all programs, services, or activities administered by the City, its perpients, sub-recipients, and contractors. In the event of any comments, complaints, modifications, accommodations, alternative formats, and auxiliary aids and services regarding accessibility or inclusion, please call 405-366-5424, Relay Service: 711. To better serve you, five (5) business days' advance notice is preferred.

*NOTICE:* The requested rezoning items appearing on this Planning Commission Agenda were filed by the applicant at least 30 days ago. Leganotice for each rezoning item was published in The Norman Transcript and mailed to each property owner of record within a minimum of 350 feet of each rezoning request.

Planning Commission will hold a public hearing on these items tonight, and each item upon which action is taken will be forwarded to the City Council with a recommendation. It should be recognized that the Planning Commission is a recommendatory body and that the City Council may, or may not, concur with the Planning Commission's recommendation. Therefore, it is important to note that all tems forwarded by the Planning Commission will be introduced and heard at a subsequent City Council meeting.

\*\*\*PUBLICWIF CONNECT TO CITYOFNORMANPUBLIC – PASSWORD: April1889.\*\*\*

ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR 2025.

# CONSENT ITEMS

ROLL CA

This section is placed on the agenda so that the Planning Commission, by unanimous consent, may designate those items that they wish to approve by one motion. Any of these items may be removed from the Consent Docket and be heard in its regular order.

### <u>Minutes</u>

2. CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF THE MINUTES AS FOLLOWS:

PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES OF DECEMBER 12, 2024.

#### Preliminary Plats

#### Short Form Plats

3. <u>CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF SFP-2425-4</u>: CONSIDERATION OF SHORT FORM PLAT SUBMITTED BY NYSSA RAATKO, LLC (CEDAR CREEK CONSULTING, INC) FOR DUNKIN DONUTS LOCATED AT 2525 AND 2531 WEST MAIN STREET.

#### NON-CONSENT ITEMS

#### 201 W Apache Rezoning

4. <u>CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF ORDINANCE O-2426-19</u>: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AMENDING SECTION 36-201 OF CHAPTER 36 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF NORMAN SO AS TO REMOVE LOTS ONE (1) AND TWO (2), IN BLOCK SEVEN (7), OF D.L. LARSH'S FIRST ADDITION, TO NORMAN, CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, FROM THE CCFBC, CENTER CITY FORM-BASED CODE, AND PLACE SAME IN THE CCPUD, CENTER CITY PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF. (201 W APACHE ST)

The applicant has requested postponement of this request to the February 13, 2025 meeting.

#### 428 Buchanan Rezoning

5. <u>CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF ORDINANCE O-2425-20</u>: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AMENDING SECTION 36-201 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF NORMAN SO AS TO REMOVE LOTS FORTY-FVE (45) AND FORTY-SIX (46) IN BLOCK ONE (1) OF LARSH'S UNIVERSITY ADDITION, TO NORMAN, CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, FROM THE CCFBC, CENTER CAN FORM-BASED CODE DISTRICT, URBAN GENERAL FRONTAGE, AND PLACE SAME IN THE CCPUD, CENTER CITY PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT; AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF. (428 BUCHANAN AVENUE)

#### Wildwood Community Church Special Use

6. <u>CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT,</u> <u>AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF ORDINANCE O-2425-21</u>: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AMENDING SECTION 36-201 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF NORMAN SO AS TO GRANT SPECIAL USE FOR A CHURCH. TEMPLE. OR OTHER PLACE OF WORSHIP WITH A WAIVER OF SECTION 36-547(a)(4) PERTAINING TO EXTERIOR APPEARANCE IN THE R-1, SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING DISTRICT FOR LOT ONE (1), IN BLOCK SEVENTEEN (17), OF HALL PARK FOURTH ADDITION OF THE INDIAN MERIDIAN, CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA; AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF. (1501 24<sup>TH</sup> AVE NE)

#### TFCU Rezoning

7. CONSIDERATION OF APPROVAL, ACCEPTANCE, REJECTION, AMENDMENT, AND/OR POSTPONEMENT OF ORDINANCE O-2425-22: AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AMENDING SECTION 36-201 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF NORMAN SO AS TO REMOVE LOT ONE (1), IN BLOCK TWO (2), OF EAST LINDSEY PLAZA SECTION 5, TO NORMAN, CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA, FROM THE SPUD, SIMPLE PLANNED NT DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, AND PLACE SAME IN THE SPUD, SMPLE PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT; AND PROVIDING FOR THE SEVERABILITY THEREOF. (1451 12<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE SOUTHWEST)

, con MISCELLANEOUS COMMENTS OF PLANNING COMMISSION AND STAFF